File No. 120189 Committee Item No. 1

Board Item No.

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: Government Audit and Oversight Date March 22, 2012

Board of Supervisors Meeting Date

Cmte Board

Motion
Resolution
Ordinance
Legislative Digest
Budget and Legislative Analyst Report
Legislative Analyst Report
Youth Commission Report
Introduction Form (for hearings)
Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
MOU
Grant Information Form
Grant Budget
Subcontract Budget
Contract/Agreement
Form 126 — Ethics Commission
Award Letter
Application
Public Correspondence

OOOOOOCOROOOCOOROD
.

o)
]
u
m
A

(Use back side if additional space is needed)

X

Controller’s Cost Anolugie, ditl 3f21/12

LOOOoeH
COOOOooE

Completed by:_Alisa Miller Date_ March 16, 2012

Completed by: Date

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25 pages.
The complete document can be found in the file.



T e

(@] I~ w N,_‘ o © (@0] ~ » (@) SN w N —_

S O 0 N o g W N

FILE NO. 120189 ' ORDINANCE NO.

[Memorandum of Understandmg Amendment 2 — Service Employees International Union,
Local 1021]

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment No. 2 to the 2010-2012
Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco
and the Service Employees International Union, Local 1021, by implementing

specified terms and conditions of employment for FY 2011-2012.

NOTE: Additions are smgle underlzne ztalzcs Times New Roman;,
deletions are
Board amendment additions are double- underlmed

Board amendment deletions are ster{chFeugh—neFmal

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts énd implements
Amendment No. 2 to the 2010-2012 Memorandum of Understanding between the City
and County of San Francisco and the Service Employees International Union, by

implementing spekcified terms and conditions of employment for fiscal year 2011-2012.

Amendment No. 2 to the Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on

file in the office of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. 120189 .

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By: éﬁ%{/? //4@\

ELIZABETH S. SALVESON"
Chief Labor Attorney

Mayor Lee - » ‘ Page 1
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2/28/2012

Ishare\erd\barg2012\ordinances\seiu amendment 2 in Feb 2012.doc




Amendment No. 2
TO THE 2010-2012 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
AND
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 1021

The parties hereby amend the Memorandum of Understanding as follows:

ARTICLE III - PAY, HOURS AND BENEFITS

A
258.

417.

WAGES

There will be an additional base wage reduction of 0.95% via smoothing through hourly wage
reduction for the purpose of providing premiums for certain individuals affected by prior

layoffs, as described in paragraphs 417 and 418. This additional base wage reduction expires

in r 2

ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION & PREMIUM PAY

Relief for Individual Employees
The 0.95% base salary reduction described above in paragraph 258 will fund “Layoff Impact

Premiums” for certain employees in the following classes who were impacted by layoffs or
reductions in hours during FY 2008-2009 and FY 2009-2010:

1424 Clerk Typists

1428 Unit Clerks

2302 Nursing Assistants (May and November 2009 layoffs)
1444 Secretary I

1446 Secretary II

1426 Senior Clerk Typists

8202 Security Guard

8226 Museum Guard

will m istent with the full-ti

Page 1 of 2



418. For classifications other than Museum Guards and Security Guards, the intent of these
premiums is to provide premium pay equivalent- to the difference between an eligible
employee’s pre-layoff base salary and post-layoff base salary for the term of this agreement.
For Museum Guards (Class 8226) and Security Guards (Class 8202), the intent is to provide

premlum pay equlvalent to five (5) hours base pay per Week JEhe—pames—ml-l—meeHe-eenﬁm

premiums will expire at close of business on June 30, 2012.

FOR THE CITY

Micki Callahan | Date
Human Resources Director

Martin R. Gran Date
Employee Relations Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

éﬁ/”%/ // 4/ Lt Yas/z

Elizapeth Salveson " Date
Chief Labor Attorney,
Office of the City Attorney

FOR THE UNION

Pattie Tamura
SEIU, Local 1021

Page2 of 2

Date



. - ATTACHMENT B |
(SEIU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

CURRENT |~

DEPT - |JOB'CLASS: [CLASS' . |[LASTNAME.” -~ [FIRSTNAME . |DATEof HIRE . [STEP -
DPH 2303 BACLAAN MARIA A 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 |ABARQUEZ BRENDA R -12009-11-16
DPH 2303 ABAUNZA NIDIA M 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ACOSTA NORYB 12009-11-16
DPH ° 2303 ACOSTA THELMAE . 2009-11-16
-[oPH 2303 AFONSOEWA DELANO S 2009-11-16
DPH " |2303. AGCAOILI MARIA ISABEL B |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 AGPALASIN BETTET - 12009-11-16
DPH 2303 AGUILAR CIRILO F 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 {ALABI IBIYEMI A 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 |ALDON SALVACIONG - [2009-05-23
DPH |2303 ALIGA JACINTAM '|2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ALLEN LICERIA P 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ALMARINEZ NECITAS V. 2009-11-16
DPH 2303. ALVAREZ ANAE 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 ANDERSON NELIA M 2009-11-16 -
DPH. 2303 ANDERSON PERLAG - - {2009-11-16
DPH 2303 {aquino ARIEL S 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 AQUINO MODESTA F 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ARCA - |ANGELITA D 2009-11-16
1DPH 12303 ARCIA GLORIA A 2009-05-23
DPH . 2303 ARIENZA EVELYN R 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 AYALA:RAMIREZ EMMANUEL D 2009:11-16
DPH 2303 BALANCIO - - |ALLANM ~ |2009-11-16
DPH 12303 BALLADARES GRETHEL C. 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 BALLESTEROS NORA P. 2009-11-16 -
DPH 2303 " IBALQUEDRA FLORA A " |2009-11-16 .
DPH 2303 |BARIL EDWINO S 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 BARSI ARSENIA A 12009-05-23
DPH 2303 BARTOLOME ALBERT G. 2009-11-16
- |DPH 2303 BASAS ROCKY B 2009-11-16.
DPH 2303 . [BAYANI - ALMA S 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 BELTRAN " |MARINA S - 12009-11-16-
" |DPH 2303 BENARD CHARBEL A 2009-11-16 °
DPH 2303 BERONILLA INICK 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 BERRIOS MARIA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 BLANCO EVANGELINEPF  |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 BOTER  |MARYJANEE. 2009-05-23
DPH - " |2303 BOWMAN |ANITAE _ [2009-11-16
DPH 2303 BROWN MAMIE L 2009-11-16
|DPH 2303 BRYANT ANTHONEY N 2009-11-16

LiP6.17.10 Page 10f12




S ATTACHMENT B |
. ' (SElU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

Jeo10

S| el |CURRENT. - (2010
DEPT - " |IOB.CLASS - |CLASS. ~ [LASTNAME . - FIRSTNAME '~ [DATE of HIRE ([STEP. - - |-
DPH 12303 BUENA SERVILLANA O 2009-11-16
DPH 12303 BUSANTE JESSELIN 2009-11-16
DPH {2303 BUSINE EMMANUELM  [2009-11-16 -
DPH 2303 CABASAL [BRIGIDA L 2009-05-23
DPH' 2303 CABAYA NORMA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 " |CADIENTE - CELIAA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CAJILIG LEOVIE R 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CALDERON |VICTORIAR ' [2009-11-16
DPH. 2303’ CAMPO _[MARIA susAN C. |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ‘|cAMPOS |EDITH D 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 . CANTA JAMES C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CAPIZ JAYF 2009-11-16
DPH 12303 . |CARINAL JOTTERC 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CARREON MARIA DULCED  [2009-11-16

‘|DPH 2303 CARTER CYNTHIA D [2009-11-16
DPH 2303 - [CASAYURAN |AGNES C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CASTILLO |ANNALIZA C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CASTILLO LUZ M -12009-05-23 -
DPH 2303 CASTILLON [NIDA N 2009-11-16
DPH - 2303 CATACUTAN ARTHUR N 2009-11-16
DPH- 2303 CELEDIO CATHERINE N - 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CELESTAN MIRIAM T .]2009-11-16 " -
DPH 2303 CERDA MARIA M 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CHEN ZHIDONG 2009-05-23

“|DPH 2303 CHIBUNDU' EUNICE O 2009-05-23
DPH - 2303 CHIKERE JOHNNY 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CLEMENTE MARICA 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 | COLLEMACINE ELEONOR M 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CONCENGCO EVANGELINA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CORDOVES CHRISTILYNR . - [2009-11-16
IDPH 2303 |CORREA MA MIRACLEC  [2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CORTES | SANTOS A. 2009-05-23
DPH - 12303 COTTO SYLVIAM 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CRUZ NATHANIEL F.R.V. |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CUENCO FERNANDO R 2009-11-16

"|DPH 2303 CURRIER SOCORRO - 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 CUVIN JULIETA L 2009-11-16 -
{DPH 2303 .|DAHLBERG ELBA D 2009-11-16
|DPH 2303 DAVID - |ROSALINA D 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 DE VERA MICHAEL S 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 DEL ROSARIO FLORENCE M 2009-11-16.

LIP6.17.10 Page2 of12




ATTACHMENT B _
(SEIU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

LIP6.17.10 Page 3 of 12

ST |CURRENT | . |2010
oo oo [FORMER - [JOB - ff- e e T e TS ISALARY
DEPT -~ |JOB CLASS |CLASS .~ [LASTNAME ' |FIRSTNAME - .° |DATE of HIRE |STEP .
DPH " |2303 DELA ROSA - ARTURO S 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 '|DELAROSA LOURDES C. 2009-11-16
|DPH 2303 DELEON - [DENNIS T 2009-11-16 -
DPH 2303 DELOS SANTOS JULIET V. 2009-11-16
DPH 12303 DESAMPARADO  |ONIEDAF 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 DEVI VANDANA 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 DIMAILIG EDNA V 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 DINGLE |MICHAEL H. 2009-05-23 |
DPH 2303 DOBSON DEBRA D 2009-11-16 ° -
DPH 2303 DOLOR MARILYN 2009-05-23
- [pPH 2303 " [pomiNGO CARMELITA L 2009-05-23
(DPH 2303 |DOMINGO-ABRIA - [BENEDICTA R 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 . DOMINGUEZ - |GRACE MARIA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 DUTT SHANTI D 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ELUMBARING _ MARIBEL C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ESCOBAR EMIGRACE R 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ESCOBAR LITAS 2009-11-16
DPH 12303 ESPIRITU PACENCIA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ESTIVA “|corazon 2009-11-16
|DPH 2303 FERMIN "|CHRISTINE Q 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 FERMIN NOELJ 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 . . |FERNANDEZ MARIVIC C '12009-11-16
{DPH - 2303 FERNANDEZ REMEDIOSA . |2009-11-16
|DPH 2303 - FERRARO EDMUNDO Z 2009-11-16
{DPH 2303 FERRER LUZVIMINDAE  |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 FERRER MELE 2009-11-16
'|DPH 2303 FOSTER 'IDEMIKA S 2009-11-16 -
DPH 2303 FRADELLA JJOSEPHS. 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 GABRIEL ROSITA V 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 GALIMBA REY ' 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 GAMIT " |MA.TERESA M 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 GARAY PAULA E 2009-11-16
DPH: 2303 GARCIA ANA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 GARCIA ELIZABETH V 2009-11-16
1DPH 2303 GATLIN LATANYA M 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 GATMEN ROSITA C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 GAYAGOY JR GREGORIOB ~ |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 GILLIAM-PROCTOR |SHAWNTAYES.  [2009-05-23.
DPH 2303 GLOVER ~ [rRaYMOND'S 2009-11-16
DPH . 2303 GONZALES MARISSAD. 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 GONZALES MERCEDESC - |2009-11-16




. ATTACHMENT B
(SEIYU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

~|FORMER - {JOB - = |1 e ol e e AT ISALARY.
JOB CLASS- [CLASS - |LASTNAME ~  |FiRSTNAME. - - |DATE GfHIRE |STEP. .
DPH ~_ |2303. . |GOTERA . [LORNAM 2009-11-16 ‘
DPH 2303  |GRIFFN ~ |FALILATO 2009-11-16
DPH 1B . 12303 . |GRONA . |CHRISTOPHER J.  |2009-05-23
DPH 2303 - |GUNDAYAO NORMA A 12009-11-16
DPH | - 2303°  [HAMMAN SAM | ~ [2009-05-23
DPH - N 2303 HARRIS JOYCELYN  ° |2009-11-16
DPH -  [2303 - [HASSAN - |NAZRAB 2009-11-16
DPH - 2303 . . |HERNANDEZ- = |[NOEMIB = |[2009-05-23
DPH - . 2303 . |HUAB. - LEX AMADO B 2009-11-16
DPH . | {2303 HUAB . - LINAFLORB ~  [2009-11-16
DPH . [2303 . [HuaNG ‘ PENLY - . [2009-05-23
DPH ' 2303 . HUANG XIUMEI 2009-11-16
IppH ' 2303 -liBABAO . -~ . [ruBYP 2009-11-16
DPH o 2303 |IBARRA ANITAD - . |2009-11-16 .
DPH | 2303 IBARRA - (wilsoNCc 2009-11-16
DPH . |2303°  [BAY = [ESTRELLAD . 2009-11-16
DPH " |2303 IBAY " |FELICIANO T 2009-11-16
- |DPH | " 2303 . INGRAM TYRONE 2009-05-23
IDPH 2303 " [INTAL CECILR - |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ISANA PATRIMA G 2009-11-16
DPH - |2303 JALLORINA NATTY A 2009-11-16
DPH - 2303 JAMES LINDAA. - . |2009-05-23
DPH . |2303 JEAN - |[pATRICIAA  [2009-11-16
DPH , . |2303 JOHNSON NIKKOR . . |2009-05-23
DPH - [~ . |2303 JOSE ~ |DEMOCRITO . 2009-11-16
DPH ~ |2303 - |JUAREZ-VARGAS CANDELARIAY  [2009-05-23
[DPH ~ |2303 - KAO ANGELA C |2009-11-16
DPH - - 2303 KAUR DILEET 2009-05-23
DPH ' 2303 KAUR KULDIP - 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 KAUR .~ |[kutwanT [2009-11-16
DPH 2303 KAUR TAVINDER ~ |2009-05-23
" [DPH 4 2303 . |KING ' BRIGITTE D 2009-11-16
DPH - " |2303 ~|[kiNG , FRANK L " |2009-11-16
DPH _ 2303 '[LABORETE JJULIETL 2009-11-16
DPH . 2303 {lacap NANCYP 2009-11-16
{DPH _ 2303. . [LACAYANGA MARIA TERESAB  [2009-11-16
DPH |- - 2303 . |[LAM ANDREWM  |2009-1i-16
DPH 2303 LAM. ~ |MEISUEN 2009-05-23
DPH {2303 ~ |LARANANG CHONAE. ~ |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 . |LAWSON ‘ EUFEMIAR -~ [2009-11-16-
DPH , 2303 |LAXA . " [LEILANIT. 2009-11-16

' UP6.17.10 Pagedofl12



ATTACHMENT B
* (SEIU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

_[2010: -

0.7 |CURRENT B
o e [FORMERS:(JOB 0t e e T e T SALARY
DEPT..: - |IOB CLASS -|CLASS. " '*|LASTNAME .~ |FIRSTNAME- ~ . [DATE of HIRE: |STEP =
DPH : 2303 - LENON FELICIDAD M 2009-11-16 '
DPH 2303 . |LENON [MARKJOHNM.  |2009-05-23
DPH 2303 LINARES ADAM * 2009-11-16
[DPH 2303 LIRIO CECILIA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 LIWANAG " |ROSEMARIE 2009-11-16
DPH 2303  |LOPEZ MA. CRISTINAD  |2009-11-16
DPH-. 2303 - |tucue FRITZIE 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 LUNA "IMARIA M 2009-05-23 -
DPH 2303 LUO DANIELLE HONG DA2009-05-23
|DPH 2303 MACALALAG AGNESM . 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MACK LUCIAR 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 . |MACKEY-WILLIAMS |PATRICIAM 2009-11-16 -
DPH (2303 'IMAGALLANES . |TERESITA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MAGLANOC NARCISO P [2009-11-16 .
DPH 2303 [MAGSALIN SOLITAM . 2009-11-16
DPH . 12303 'IMAHAN - KITP. 2009-05-23
|DPH 2303 MAIDEN JACQUELINE 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MAILO NERISSA F 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 . MAJANO PAULA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MANCIA |EMMAL 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MANGALINDAN ERWIN 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MANGAWANG "|ADELAR’ 2009-05-23
.|DPH 2303 MANLUTAC. . ARMAND S 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MARIGMEN IRUBY RUTH Q 2009-05-23
DPH - 2303. MARIONA " . VERONICAG _ [2009-11-16
DPH [2303 MARQUEZ MARIA ANGELICA Y{2009-11-16 -
DPH 2303 MARTE NERISSA T - 2009-11-16
DPH' 2303 MARTIN EDNALYN C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MAYFIELD GLORIA C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 . . |MEDINA DOROTEA M 2009-05-23
{pPH 2303 . MEDINA GISSELLA M. 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 [MEJIA ADELINAD. 2009-11-16 .
DPH 2303 MENDOZA NESTORS. 2009-05-23.
DPH 2303 MENDOZA |RAFAELA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MENDOZA . VIRGINIA D 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MERCADO ALFREDO O 2009-11-16
DPH’ 2303 MERECIDO YOLANDA S 2009-05-23
DPH 12303 MICHEL | |ARCELIAT 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 |MIGUEL RITA A 2009-11-16
. |DPH - 2303 MILANO [pACITA G 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 MILLAN LEONOR  [2009-11-16

LIP6.17.10 Page50f12




~ ATTACHMENT B,
(SEIU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

o0 A[FORMER OB (5|t s T e T SALARY.
DEPT. " |JOB.CLASS, [CLASS ' |LASTNAME - " |FIRST NAME - |DATE of HIRE. [STEP- -

|oPH 2303 " |MILLARE ROSITAB - 2009-11-16- ' '
DPH ' 2303  |MIRANDA . ° REBECCAE *  |2009-11-16
DPH - |2303 MOHLER Il JOHNC - 2009-11-16
DPH = |- - [2303 MOHLER _ ROSALIE PAYNE  |2009-05-23
DPH. . ~ |2303 MONES ° EDWARDS . [2009-05-23
DPH ' . {2303 : |MONTERO JovicA | 2009-11-16
DPH - - 2303 |MORALES EVELYN A 2009-11-16
|DPH 12303 MORRELL - . |APRILR ~ |2009-05-23 -
joPH - 2303 MOSER __|TATANA . ]2009-11-16
DPH = | 2303 - |muLiAN CHICKIE - 2009-11-16 ...
DPH | ~ [2303 MUNOZ ROSALINDAB - [2009-05-23

CopH . T 2303 NARAG ARMILYN H 2009-11-16
DPH . |2303 NEAL __|sYyBILD - [2009-11-16
DPH = ‘ 2303 NG o wAary 2009-11-16 -

|DPH 1 2303 NGONGOSEKE - [JOHNS - 2009-05-23

|DPH 2303 NICKLEBERRY " |SHERRIER _|2009-05-23

. |DPH ' ' 2303 NOORDZEE . - |MICHAEL 2009-11-16

- |DPH 2303 OCAMPO CRISTINAF 2009-11-16
DPH | 2303 ONG "~ - |HECILOR 2009-11-16
DPH - 2303 ONG LINDA 2009-11-16
DPH | . . |2303" PACHECO ~ |AVELINAE- - |2009-11-16
DPH - : - [2303 PAGUIO " [RAMON B - |2009-11-16
DPH _ 2303 . [PAHL BERNY B ~ {2009-05-23
DPH - . |2303  |pALACIO ALEXANDERS  |2009-11-16
DPH . , 2303 PALINSAD |JERALD Y 2009-11-16
DPH - ~ |2303 © - |pANAHON MARILYNV 2009-11-16
DPH ' 2303 . PANTON ANEITAV 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 [PARAYNO PRISCILLA D 2009-05-23 -
DPH (2303 PARODI ELIZABETH G. 2009-05-23
DPH |- - [2303 - |PASCUA - JOSEPHINE A 2009-05-23
DPH . 2303- . [PENSOTES ANTONIO D 2009-11-16
DPH - 2303 - PENTA . ' YAPINGX.. =~ |2009-05-23
DPH . |2303 PERALTA = BRENDAF  °  [2009-11-16
DPH : 2303 . |PERALTA LETICIAN . . [2009-11-16
DPH .| _ 2303 PERALTA. = |MARY GRACED - |2009-05-23
DPH . 2303 PEREYRA " |CLINTI 2009-11-16
DPH - 2303 PORTA YOLANDA T .]2009-05-23
DPH - - [2303 QUIAMBAO . |AIDAG - |2009-11-16
DPH ' "[2303 QUITORIANO . [LEODEGARDO A. [2009-05-23
DPH 2303 RACKLIN ALICE L. 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 RADOC . [MYRNAB ~ [2009-11-16

LIP 6.17.10 Page 6 of12



ATI'ACHMENT B
(SEIU 11021 - Nursmg Assistants and Clerlcals)

B I CURRENT : 2010
FORMER ~laoB TR LR IAL RN SO0 R SALARY
DEPT . - |IOB CLASS - lcLAss LAST,‘NA‘ME |FIRST NAME -DA"T’E‘bﬁfH!RE STEP -
DPH 2303 RADOC NORMA M 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RAJERISON coco 2009-11-16
DPH 12303 RAMIREZ CIRILA B 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RAMIREZ RAUL . [2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RAMOS VENCIE M- “|2009-11-16
DPH 2303 -|RAMOS. ZENAIDA L 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RAYMUNDO - [JOCELYN H 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RENDON MARIA O 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 RENSCH STEVEN W 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 |RESIDE BRIGIDA N 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 REYES JERRY S 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 REYES | JOCELYN V 2009-11-16.
DPH 2303 REYES VEHERLENE E 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RIVERA DAISY P [2009-05-23 -
DPH. 2303 RIVERA - - JUDY N 2009-11-16
DPH . 2303 |roA |ALENI B 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 ROBINO FRED 2009-11-16

|pPH 2303 ROBLE ANALYN M 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RODRIGUEZ lconzaLo D - 12009-11-16
DPH 2303 ROJAS MONAH 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ROSAROSO JULAS 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ROTHENBERG |AURORA M 2009-05-23
DPH_ 2303 RUBEL MARIYA M | 2009-11-16

|DPH 2303 RUIDERA EVELITAR |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RUIZ ROSEMARYR =~ - [2009-11-16

|pPH- 2303 RUIZ " |SALVADOR F 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 RUSSELL-BENSON * |[VALORIA 2009-11-16
DPH 12303 RUTHERFORD THERESA A 2009-11-16 .
DPH . 2303 SABLAY JR. ZACARIAS |. 2009-05-23

[DPH 2303 SAGUM ELIZABETHM  [2009-11-16
DPH 2303 SALARDA . LALAINE G 2009-11-16
DPH’ 2303 SALVACRUZ VERONICA VICTORI|2009-11-16
DPH |2303 SANTIAGO VICTORIA B |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 SCHULMAN ALMA S 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 SELERIO JUDITH N 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 SHARPE IRENE M’ 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 SHORTRIDGE HATTIE N 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 SOJOR LUZVIMINDAY  [2009-11-16
DPH 2303 SORIANO ANTONIO M 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 - [SORIANO ROLANDO C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 SORIANO - YOLANDA C 2009-11-16

LIP 6.17.10 Page 7 of 12




. ATTACHMENTB
(SEIU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals) . =

i current | o010
i oH|FORMER ©JOB v | e T e e e U SALARY

[DEPT | |IOB CLASS [CLASS ~ |LASTNAME - [FIRSTNAME .~ ' |DATE of HIRE - STEP . -
DPH - 2303 SOUTH . STEVENC - |2009-11-16 -

[DPH 2303 SULUS DICKSONE. - - |2009:11-16
DPH [2303 SWE - SAN 2009-05-23
DPH - 2303 TALAVERA ROSA M’ 2009-11-16
DPH- 2303 TAN = RACHEL M 2009-05-23
DPH.- 2303 TANGLAO JR. ALFREDO N 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 TANGLAO MARISAR 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 TEJADA' GLENDORA M - |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 TEODOSIO |ANGELA P 2009-11-16
DPH . 2303 THAW SANDA WIN - {2009-05-23
|DPH 2303 THOMSEN OLGA 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 - TILLMAN CAROLR 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 TINIO ALVIN D 2009-05-23

“|DPH 2303 TOLENTINO- MITCHELENEM  [2009-11-16
DPH 2303 TORRIIOS NIDA P 2009-11-16

"|DPH 2303 TRINIDAD AGNES 2009-11-16
DPH . 2303 ULEP NENA'S 2009-11-16

"|DPH 2303 UMANZOR CRUZA 2009-11-16
DPH - 2303 uy = ARACELIC - 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 |uy MARKA = 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 VARGAS LILIANA - 2009-11-16

_|DPH 2303 .- |VARGAS SEGUNDO 2009-11-16.

~|bPH 2303 . VELA - REBECA P .[2009-05-23 -

" |DPH 2303 VELASCO ESTELA A 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 VELAYO MILAGROSL  _ |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 VILANOVA MARTHA L 2009-11-16
DPH 12303 © " |VILLARES AZALIA 2009-11-16°
DPH ~ 2303 VITALICIO RODERICK | 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 WHITE THERESAE. 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 WILLIAMS MARILYN R’ 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 WILSON PAMELA M 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 WONG KARRIE C 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 - |WONG NORMAY. 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 WU RUD!I - 2009-11-16
DPH 2303 XUAN XIAO XIA 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 YAO BO ~[2009-11-16
DPH 2303 YEGOROV ANDREI V 12009-05-23

“|DPH 2303 |YEUNG . |STELLAL 2009-11-16
DPH - [2303 YOUNG DAVID C. 2009-05-23
DPH 2303 ZALDANA MAGDALENAB  |2009-11-16
DPH 2303 ZAMORA . [CLARISAC. 2009-05-23

LIP6.17.10 Page 8 0f 12 -




| ATTACHMENT B |
(SEIU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

o [FORMER" [JOB." -« [ %0 0 | 7. T |SALARY
_ |ioB cLASS. |CLASS " ' |LASTNAME .~ |FIRSTNAME - .. . |DATE of HIRE" |STEP .-
DPH l {2303 ZHANG LYNA - 2009-05-23
‘IoPH 2303 ZILMAR NICKISAB 12009-11-16 - o
DPH 1424 1406 ALE CECILA | . 05
DPH 1424 = [1406 = |ARCEGA DIANA ' , 05
DPH 1424 . [1406  |AURE-FLIEDER ~ |[MARIE ' : 05
DPH . [1424 ~ |1406 - |BERGONIA ROSEMARIE L 05
_|DPH 1424 . (1406 BIASBAS |ESTELA 1 05
|bPH 1424 1406 CARVAJAL  [ANA - 05
DPH . [1424 1406 -[FABIAN LAZARO - 05
IDPH - . |1424 =~ |1406 FIELDS ’ MONA o _ 05
DPH- - |1424 1406 GRAY HERBERT 05
opH 1424 1406 HANKERSON ~ [SHEMETA . . 04
DPH - 1424 1406 HILL CAROLYN g . 05
DPH |1424 1406 - |[HUANG - |STEPHANIE - , 05
DPH  |1424 1406 ' |[LANDEA . RAFAEL _ . 04
DPH (1424 11406 |LEYNES - |CARMELITA- |- ‘ 05
DPH = |1424 1406 MIRANDA ~ * |LUISA L 05
DPH  |1424 1406 .~ [MIRANDA. LUISA. ’ 05
DPH  [1424 11406 ORTIZ CHRISTINA | o5
DPH 1424 1406 REYES BETTYL . . 05
DPH 1424 1406 SETIONO. .. |PEGGY ' | o5
DPH 1424 1406 SO © . |WAIMAY K _ 05
DPH 1424 1406  [SOLORZANO BETHEL - . 05
DPH 1424 1406 TAl - . _ NOREEN . ' 05
DPH . |1424 1406.  [TUIMAVAVE ~  |ANNAMARIE ‘ 05
DPH . |1424 . 1406 ~ |WADE B GWENDOLYN , : 05
DPH 1424 1406 . YEE ~|LILLIAN - , 05
DPH 1426 1406 ASPIRAS’ LORRAINE - 05
DPH’ 1426  |1406 BAUTISTA " |ANN 1 ‘ 05
DPH 1426 1406 CAMARDA TERESA . ' 05’
DPH (1426 1406 CARROLL MICHAEL » ' ] o5
DPH - [1426 1406 CHAN WINNIE ) 05
DPH 1426 1406 = |DIAMZON ANGELINA . _ 05
DPH 1426 1406 GUZMAN {Lucy ‘ | os
DPH - [1426 1406  [HMELO ' LINDA _ 05
DPH 1426.  |1406 " |HOFFMANN . |STEVEN ' 05
DPH 1426 1406 IBARRA . |sARA : - - 05
DPH 1426 [1406 KWOK . |[SARLINA - _ 05
1DPH 1426 1406 LEE - |SELENA : } .05
DPH 1426 " [1406 . [MUIR JOSEPHINE : 05
DPH 11426 1406 - [NARVAEZ ~ |CHRISTIAN . 05

LIP 6.17.10 Page9of 12



i

ATTACHMENTB
(SEIU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

- |DEPT' . " |JOB CLASS. [CLASS - . [LASTNAME * ~ [FIRSTNAME : - |DATE of HIRE - |STEP "
DPH - |1426 - |1406 = [NG ANITA - - 05
DPH 1426 1406 POSADAS . jvima IR | - 05
DPH 11426 . [1406. REYES - LINDA . 05
DPH 1426 - 1406 SMITH EMELY =~ ~ 05
DPH 1426 1406 SON ‘ '|CHIN : 05

- |DPH 1426 |1406 [szE : . |CHUN-HUEY - 05
DPH {1426 1406 TAM - [ALMA ' - 05
DPH [1426 1406 THOMAS NANCY - 05
DPH ~ [1426 1406 - |TURNER ALLEN 05
DPH 1426 . [1406  |WEST WILLETTA » | o5
DPH  |1426 1406 ~ [WOMACKSR =~ [MICHAEL . ' 05
DPH' . {1428 - [1406 - |BARRION . STEPHANIE . o 05
DPH 1428 1406 BUTLER ~ |DANA : 05
DPH  [1428 - [1408 CABRERA MARITESS = - | 05 -
DPH 1428 1406 - CANEDO, - [NORMA 05
DPH 1428 (1406 CHAN HELEN ~ ' . 05
DPH . 1428 - |1406 [CHAPMAN ECHO | | 05
DPH 1428 1406 DEGIROLAMO LISA T 05
DPH 1428 |1406  ©  |DUENAS . |JENNIFER | o5

“|DPH 1428  [1408 ESPINAL ~ |GRACE : 05
DPH 1428 - [1406  |HALL LAVADA . e 05
DPH 1428 1406 |HARRIS LOUISE - - 05
DPH  |1428 1406 HILL . |BERNADINE - o - 05

‘[opH " |14a28 - [1406 HYDER JOE _ : 05
DPH 1428 1406 |JACKSON KAVON ‘ - 05
DPH 1428 1406 .  |KARLEGAN-MUNIZ |CAROLYN R 05

_[DPH ‘{1428 1406 KWAN "~ " |SOPHIA . o 05
{DPH  |1428 1406 LEDESMA CASTRO  [NORMA | ' .| o5
DPH 1428 1406 |y JENNY . | o5
DPH 1428 1406 LOPEZ "~ |ROSA - | os
DPH 1428 - [1406 MARIN [SANDRA , 05
DPH  [1428 1406 PAMATIAN SESINANDA - ' 05

JIDPH - |1428 - [1406 PHILLIPS JACQUELINE L 05
DPH 1428 1406. RODRIGUEZ - CHRISTINA R 05

IR ~|RODRIGUEZ B ' —
DPH 1428 1406 LAZARIN NORMA = - | 05

[DPH 1428 1405 ~  |SOMRUEKPOL ' ROONGTHIP : 05
|DPH  J1428 ©.  [1408 - [TANYAO MARY JEAN . 05
DPH 1428 1406 -[VALENZUELA JULISSA | 05
DPH 1428 1406 WALKER AMY 3 - 05

|DPH 1428 1406 WONG JONATHAN o 04

LIP6.17.10 Page 100f12 -



ATTACHMENT B |
(SEIU L1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

FORMER " “|JOB " - oo o e A i e ISALARY
|DEPT- " [JOB'CLASS - |CLASS ~ |LASTNAME .. |FIRSTNAME ~ = |DATE of HIRE |STEP
DPH - 1446 1406 DAVID _ ALICIA -~ . 05,
DPH  |1446 1406 - [HURLEY - JOHN . - 05
PUC 1426 1424 DE DIOS "|CHARLENE .05
POL 1426|1424 . [LOCKE JOANNA - . 05
{DSS 1426 |1424 MAU - - TOM . ' 05
PUC 1446 1424 ANG-ASUNCION ~ [MARIA . 05
AR - [1446 1424 CHAU . EMILY - | 05
DBI 1446 1426 '|HAMILTON WENDY 05
DPH 1426 1406 AMIOT - REBECCA , 05
DPH 1424 . [1406 = [CASTRO ..~ CHRISTINA 1 05
DPH . ‘|1424 1406 CUNADA - TERESITA . - - 05
DPH |1424 - |1406 FONG = HOWARD . 05
DPH 1424 - |[1406 |HARPER  ~ °  |DIANE 05
DPH.  [1424 - - |1406 HOE ; BELLA - e 05
DPH 1424 - |[1406 JEAN-BAPTISTE ~ [JENNIFER B 05
{DPH 1424  |1406 JOHNSON CLARE [E |7 o5
DPH’ 1424 1406 ' |JONES TONYA . . 05
DPH 1424 " [1406 . |LAZO ~ |EARL . S -~ 05
DPH 1424 1406 LEAO LEILANI | 05
DPH - . |1424 1406 |LEE ~ |BIANCA . _ 05
DPH 1424 1406 - MAN . , " {TRUNG ) . - 05
|DPH 1424  |1406 - - [MENCHAVEZ MARK ) 04
DPH  [1424 1406~ |NELLY _ |KRISTINA i | 05
DPH 1424 1406 - PALMER - " |ELIZABETH . 05
DPH 1424 1406 PAYES . MANUEL S - 05
|DPH 1424 1406 RAMOS . -~ |ALBERTO | 05
DPH  [1424  |1406 SYLVESTER MARIABELEN | . 05
DPH 1424 1406 = |TOGNONI JEANNE. _ 05
DPH 1424 1406 VILLALTA | CRISTINA , ' | 05
DPH 1424 1406 WILLIAMS - |JOANNE 05
DPH 1424 1406 WoOo . [siLvia . 04
DPH 1424 11406 Xl . JOHNNY 05
DPH 11424 1406 ZAPLETAL NOUANE - 05
DPH . [1426. 1406 - BARAJAS HECTOR = . I 05
DPH 1426~ [1406 BERGONIA ~ |ROSEMARIE o , 05
|DPH 1426  |1406  [CANO ELIZABETH . - . 05
DPH 1426 1406 CORDERO JACQUELINE , ' . 05
DPH 1426 . |1406 FONG - |STEPHEN _ B 05
DPH 1426 -~ |1406 “|GHEITH ~ |DEBORAH . ' 05
[IDPH . [1426 ~ [1406 : |HOOKER . ~ |BRENDA - . 05
DPH 1426 - 1406 IP MEI ' , 05

LIP 6.17.10 Page 11 of 12



. ATTACHMENT B .
(SEIU £1021 - Nursing Assistants and Clericals)

:-|IOB CLASS' |CLASS .~ |LASTNAME - - - |FIRSTNAME -~ |DATE of HIRE: (STEP
PPH 1426 - 1406 KY! LINDA _ _ 05
DPH (1426 1406 LEUNG - - LAI FONG ' , 05
DPH. 1426 - 1406 . - |[MAROTO JOHN BORG , - 05
DPH 1426 1406 PLUMLEE. WILLIAM , - 05
DPH 1426 11406 RODDY DEBORAH - - 05 .
DPH . 1426 11406 TAM - |ANNIE HE - 05
(DPH 1426 - 1406 - |VAN PATTEN. VIRGINIA _ 05
DPH 1426 1406 WASHINGTON . [JACKIE ‘ 1 o5 .
DPH . |1426 . [1406 Cym RUSSELL ‘ 05
DPH 1426° . [1406  [ZHANG . |[RENYU " - 05
DPH 1444 1406 - |LM - LINDA 05
DPH - [1444 . 11406 - |[MCPHERSON . [SONJA - |. os
DPH 1444 1406 SMITH CHARLIE | .05 -
DPH 1446 1406 - BODE MARGARET - - | 05
DPH 1446 ~  |1406 CANJA SHARIE _ 05
DPH 1446 . 1406 . |FARAHKHAN - |ETHEA . 05
'|DPH 1446 1406 ING ~ [sanDY o T

LiP 6.17.10 Page 12 of 12



ATTACHMENT C

(SEIU L1021 - Security and Museum Guards)

ClAss

LASTNAME . . .

FIRSTNAME ~ .~ .. = |

DEPT -

AAM 18226 Arnold |Ronnie E
AAM 8226 |cato Demetrius D.
AAM 8226 Delarosa osiec
AAM 18226 . |Figueroa Edwin M
AAM 8226 . |Garcia Jason S.
AAM 8226 |Goff .|Sandra D.
AAM - [8226 Ho - [William W.
AAM 8226 Hugh Kwok Ming -

. |AAM 8226 Ibrahim Ibrahim A
AAM 8226 “.|Jones Robert
AAM 8226  [lulaton JAIT -

AAM {8226 - Korbut Victor
[AaMm 8226 Lara Rodolfo) '
AAM 8226 . |{Lebbos |Elias Y
AAM 8226 |Manasievici Atanase G
AAM (8226 McGrail Lawrence M.
AAM  |8226 Michaels JanC
AAM 8226 |osorio Lissette A
AAM 8226 Sherry Patrick J
AAM 8226 . Stevenson Brent L
AAM 8226 Sullivan Timothy G

" |AAM 8226 - |Waite Nicholas R..
AAM 8226 White Winston D
AAM 8226 Wi Norberto R
AAM 8226 |Woon Kenneth T
FAM 8226 Alvarez Rasa . . .
FAM 8226 Bandong |Nerissa Victoria
FAM 8226 Cenit Jomarsan .
FAM 8226 Cenit Maria Teresa P.
FAM 8226 Coffey Jane E:

‘ITFAM 8226 Duffy [Michael W
FAM " 8226 FabbriJr '[Eugehe P
FAM 18226 Fleming ‘|Nenita J

'[FAM 8226 Galicia - Robert M.
FAM 8226 Isom -{Richard
FAM 8226 Kahn |Paul A
FAM 8226 Kirby Christopher L.

|[FAM 8226 Kotakis Paula
FAM 8226 Martinez David K
FAM' 18226 Meisel Gerald P
FAM 8226 Mynhier {Ardern L
FAM 8226 Rodriguez Barry

LIP6.17.10 Page10f2



(SEIU L1021 - Security and Museum Guards) _

- ATTACHMENT C

FIRST NAME..-

DEPT ~ - |CLASS LAST NAME" "+

FAM 18226. Rozewicz Rebecca
FAM 8226 Sanchez Carlos C
FAM 8226 |Serrano Ricardo
FAM 8226 Thomas . James
FAM 8226 Tiomico Serafin A
FAM 8226 Titiyevskiy Arkadiy
FAM - 8226 Torrano Biagio
FAM 18226 Valiente Rafael
FAM 18226 Whitley Monica -
FAM 8226 Woo Sam
FAM 8226 Wood Don .
FAM 8202 Cuneo GinaJ
FAM 8202 Etheart _Guimy
FAM 8202 Motley James M
FAM 8202 Ng _ Eugenia E
FAM 8202 Scott-Finney Andrea L.
FAM 8202 Serrano Llorenzo
FAM 8202 Stroman .- Otis L
FAM 8202 Williams Ineva J
FAM 8202 Wong Darwin =

LIP6.17.10 Page 2 of 2.



CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER Ben Rosenfield
Controller

Monique Zmuda
Deputy Controller

March 21, 2012

Ms. Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
City Hall, Room 244

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102

RE: File Number 120189: Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the
Service Employees International Union, Local 1021

Dear Ms, Calvillo,

In accordance with Ordinance 92-94, I am submitting a cost analysis of the MOU between the City and
County of San Francisco and the Service Employees International Union, Local 1021. The amendment
applies to the period commencing March 30, 2012 through June 30, 2012, affecting 10,900 authorized
positions with a salary base of approximately $672.1 million and an overall pay and benefits base of
approximately $980.7 million.

As seen in Attachment A, our analysis projects that this amendment will result in no additional costs or
savings to the City during FY 2011-12, increased costs of $6.2 million in FY 2012-13, and $5.8 million in
FY 2013-14. Previously, SEIU has agreed to recognize these added costs during current negotiations and
to credit them as such in any resulting impasse resolution proceedings.

If you have additional questions or concerns please contact me at 554-7500 or Drew Murrell of my staff at
554-7647.

Sincerely,

Controller

cC: Martin Gran, ERD
Harvey Rose, Budget Analyst

415-554-7500 City Hall + I Dr. Cariton B, Goodlett Place » Room 316 * San Francisco CA 94102-4694 FAX 415-554-7466



-a1ep uonesdxs syl AQ pafiyng usaq sAey 0} patoafoid st 2Log o€ dunp ubnoauy swniwaad goAe
Butpuny jo asodind s,uononpas 8y} asnesaq ‘ZLOZ ‘LS UDIBW uo uononpas abem aseq 9%,56°0 aul jo uoleldxs auy Buiysngeiss
Jswpuswe gz ydeibeied sy audsep Z1-1 102 Ad Ui 1oeduw SBUIABS 10 1S00 |BNuUUER OU 8ARY 0} pajoafold S| wowosibe ayy z

‘dnosb peroedw: syl u seafojdws yum aousuadxa U0 paseq %01 1B pewnsse si sbuines

uonuny ‘Zi/2/e Buipus poued Aed auj jo Se S|RI0} Z1-1 LOZ Ad SE paisnipe uo paseq aie sjunowe Aed [eoads pue abuny L

1SAJON
{71 3 9'G 29 $ (sBulaeg)/s)1S0) |BlUSWSIOUL Pajew ST jelo)
el 90 90 ul soahojdwo 0} snels awny [N} JO uonelolsay
sasse|o pajoeduw buowe
80t 2'S 9'G suopealyisse|d Joher-axd 0LOZ - 600Z Ad PUe 6002
- 8002 A4 O} Jusjeainba sabem aseq Jo uollRI0)SIY

/N V/N V/N UonOnpPaI 98eM 3SBq 94660
sobep
1s0D vi-€10C Ad €1-2102C Ad (SUOH||IN § ) (SDUIAES)/S1S0D) [enuuy

I+ Ad PUe Ad [BjOL

92140 S.49110U0)

t1-£10Z Ad ubnoiul £1-210Z Ad (sbuireg)/siso) pajewnis3
1201 18907 ‘uoiufn [euoijeulaiu] saafiojdug a01A198 ‘NIAS
v swyoeny





